Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission <u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u>

Suggestions/Comments invited from various stakeholders on the Draft JSERC (Levy and Collection of Fees and Charges by SLDC) Regulations, 2020 issued by the Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

The Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission (JSERC) has issued the draft JSERC (Levy and Collection of Fees and Charges by SLDC) Regulations, 2020. The Commission hereby invites comments/suggestions from the Stakeholders on the above mentioned draft Regulations.

The copies of the above draft Regulation can be obtained on written request from the office of JSERC on payment of Rs. 100 (One hundred) payable by Cash/Demand Draft in favour of Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission payable at Ranchi. The draft Regulations can also be downloaded from the website of JSERC www.jserc.org/sldcregulation.pdf

Suggestions/comments may be sent to the office of JSERC at the address given below on or before **10.08.2020**:

Secretary

Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission New Police Line Road, opposite to C.M. House Kanke Road, Ranchi-834008

Telephone: 0651 2285906, Fax: 0651 2285907

Email id - secretary@jserc.org

The suggestions/comments can be submitted in English or in Hindi. The sender should clearly specify his/her full name, postal address, e-mail id and telephone number. It should also be indicated, if the suggestions/comments are being filed on behalf of any organization, consumer or consumer group.

By Order Sd/-(R.P. Nayak) Secretary